

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F.A.No. 149 of 2025

Jagdish Mahto ... Appellant
Versus

Bandhani Devi ... Respondent

...
CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Appellant: Mr. Bhagwat Prakash, Advocate

For the Respondent: Mr. Vijay Kumar Sharma, Advocate

...
Order No.03/dated 18.11.2025

The learned Counsel for the respondent-wife has submitted that the monthly maintenance amount which has been directed to be paid is to the tune of Rs. 17,500/- per month. The arrear is approximately around 3,00,000/- rupees.

2. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant-husband has sought for a week's time to seek instruction on the aforesaid issue.

3. Accordingly, let this matter be listed on Monday next i.e. on 24.11.2025.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

Dated: 18.11.2025
P.K.S./Suman