

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F.A. No. 149 of 2025

Jagdish Mahto Appellant

Versus

Bandhani Devi & Anr. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Appellant	: Mr. Bhaswat Prakash, Advocate,
For the Resp. No.1	: Mr. Vijay Kumar Sharma, Advocate
	: Mrs. KM. Poonam Verma, Advocate
For the CCL	: Mr. A.K. Das, Advocate
	: Mr. Sankalp Goswami, Advocate

Order No.06/Dated 18th December, 2025

1. The Chairman-cum-Managing Director, CCL, has appeared in person for impleadment as a party-respondent in the present appeal, in pursuance to the order dated 10.12.2025.
2. It has been submitted by the learned counsel appearing for CCL that, since the appellant-husband has retired at approximately 62 years of age as on the relevant date, and in the absence of any document pertaining to his last place of posting, CCL is facing difficulty in tracing out the details of the appellant-husband.
3. In view thereof, this Court thought it proper to call upon the appellant-husband to appear physically before this Court on 22nd December, 2025, along with the documents in support of his service particulars and the place from where he has retired.
4. As such, let this matter be listed on **22nd December, 2025**.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)