



**5.** The appellant-husband has submitted that he is not in a position to make payment of arrear amount which has been awarded by the learned Family Judge towards maintenance to the tune of Rs.3,15,000/- at once, however, he has undertaken before this Court that the said amount will be cleared by making payment of Rs.50,000/- per month in addition to the current maintenance amount of Rs.17,500/-.

**6.** Let the said undertaking be carried out.

**7.** It is made clear that if the said undertaking will not be carried out then the Chairman-cum-Managing Director, C.C.L. will recover the amount from his salary and directly transmit the said amount in the account of the respondent-wife.

**8.** List this matter on 05.02.2026.

**(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)**

**(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)**

**22<sup>nd</sup> December, 2025**

Birendra/