

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**First Appeal No.149 of 2025**

Jagdish Mahto

-----

.... ....

**Appellant**

**Versus**

Bandhani Devi & Anr.

..... ....

**Respondents**

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

For the Appellant

-----  
: Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Advocate

For Resp. No.2

: Dr. Mrs. Vandana Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Aliza, Advocate

-----

**08/Dated: 05.02.2026**

1. None appears for respondent no.1.
2. Mr. Anurag Kashyap, learned counsel for the appellant has sought for a week time to bring on record the fact that the arrears of amount which has been awarded by the learned Family Judge, towards maintenance to the tune of Rs.3,15,000/- at once, shall be cleared by making payment of Rs.50,000/- per month.
3. It has been stated that the amount of Rs.50,000/- has already been paid and the rest of the amount will also be paid in addition to the maintenance amount of Rs.17,500/-.
4. Let such affidavit be filed on or before the next date of hearing.
5. List this case on 16.02.2026.

**(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)**

**(Arun Kumar Rai J.)**

05.02.2026  
Rohit/-