

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F.A. No. 149 of 2025**

Jagdish Mahto

... Appellant

Versus

Bandhani Devi & Anr.

... Respondents

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

For the Appellant	: Mr. Bhaswat Prakash, Advocate
For the Respondent	: Mr. Vijay Kr. Sharma, Advocate
	: Km. Poonam Verma, Advocate
For the C.C.L.	: Dr. Vandana Singh, Advocate
	: Ms. Aliza, Advocate

09/Dated: 16th February, 2026

1. In terms of the order dated 22nd December 2025, the supplementary affidavit has been filed stating therein that Rs. 50,000/- has been paid having the arrear against the amount of maintenance which has amounted to the tune of Rs. 3,15,000/-.
2. It has been submitted that Rs. 50,000/- per month is to be paid as per reference made in order dated 22nd December, 2025 particularly, Para-5 thereof.
3. As of now, Rs. 2,65,000/- is to be paid, which shall also be cleared by making payment of Rs. 50,000/- on month to month basis and in addition thereto, the current maintenance has also been paid.
4. Let the matter be listed after Holi Holidays, i.e., on 16th March, 2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

16th February, 2026
Samarth