

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F.A. No. 149 of 2025

Jagdish Mahto ----- --- **Appellant**
Versus
Bandhani Devi & Anr. --- --- **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Advocate
For the Respondent No.1 : Mr. Vijay Kumar Sharma, Advocate
Mrs. KM Poonam Verma, Advocate
For the Respondent No.2 : Dr. Mrs. Vandan Singh, Advocate
Ms. Neha Pandey, Advocate

Order No.10 Dated: 16th March, 2026

1. The learned counsel appearing for the appellant has submitted that the arrear of amount is being paid and as of now, Rs.1,00,000/- out of Rs.3,15,000/- has already been paid in favour of the respondent. The rest of the amount will also be paid on month-to-month basis as observed in the order dated 16.02.2026.
2. The fact about the due payment of Rs.1,00,000/-, has not been disputed by learned counsel appearing for the respondent.
3. List this matter on 04.05.2026, so that the update of the amount paid be brought on record.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J)

(Sanjay Prasad, J)

Dated:16.03.2026
Jay/-